GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT

C.No. 5-1/WRLC/CSB-XI/2024.

Office of the Commissioner of Police, Warangal. Date: // .01.2024.

ORDER

With a view to maintain public order, peace and tranquillity in the Warangal Police Commissionerate area, I, Ambar Kishor Jha, IPS., Commissioner of Police Warangal in exercise of power vested upon me under Sec. 7 (1) of Warangal (Metropolitan Area) Police Act, 2015 (Act No.3 of 2015) r/w Sec. 22 (1) (a) to (f) and 22 (3) of Hyderabad City Police Act, 1348 F, and Sec. 30 of Police Act, 1861, do hereby issue the following prohibitory orders:

- Prohibited to hold any kind of public meetings and processions within the Warangal Police Commissionerate area without obtaining prior permission of Commissioner of Police, Warangal.
- The public are hereby informed that any person violating the above order shall be liable for prosecution as per law.
- The following are exempted from the operation of this order:
 - a) Police Officers on duty.
 - b) Military Personnel on duty.
 - c) Home Guards on duty.
 - d) Bonafide funeral processions.

This order will remain in force from 0600 hours on 13-01-2024 to 0600 hours on 20-01-2024 (not exceeding seven days).

(AMBAR KISHOR JHA, IPS)
Commissioner of Police
Waranaal.